dhra Pradesh

unachal Pradesh

Sam

har

hattisgarh

)a

ljarat

ryana

machal Pradesh

nMmu & Kashmir

State

ANNEXURE-I

State-wise no. of projects approved under PMKSY during last 5 years and current year

No. of projects sanctioned

36

19

16

Approved Grant-in-aid (Rs. in Cr)

330.26

9.13

13.9

59

10

4.80

133.87

120.64

55.21

7.87



Irnataka

rala

adhya Pradesh

aharashtra

2ghalaya

\galand

lisha

njab

jasthan

mil Nadu

langana

tar Pradesh

tarakhand

23

10

13

59.71

57.59

61.28

226.95

58.51

1541

45.53

54.31

80.86

155.86

65.98

112.81

63.43



est Bengal

-and Total

226

3151

1834.41

Projects approved under component scheme of PMKSYi.eOperation Greensduring last 5 years and current year in BaghpatLok Sabha constituency

5.No

Operation Greens

(OG)

Schemes

For the State of UttarPradesh:

State

Uttar Pradesh

District

Meerut

Project Name

JCL Agro Products
Private Limited

Sector Project Approved Grant-i
Cost aid (Rs. in Cr)
Potato, Carrot, Ash Gourd, 47.99
Bottle Gourd, Pointed
Gourd, Cauliflower
ANNEXURE-II

17,818 applications have been sanctioned with amount of Rs. 645.88 Crore for Credit Linked Subsidy.
Seed capital amount of Rs. 25.97 Cr. sanctioned for 8571 SHG members.
14 Incubation centres have been approved
Capacity Building: 32 Master Trainers, 2 District Level trainers and 1255 beneficiaries have been trained

For the Bhagpat Lok Sabha Constituency:



Baghpat
applications have been sanctioned with amount of
. 2.18 Crore for Credit Linked Subsidy

ed capital amount of Rs. 0.21 Cr. sanctioned for 55
1G members

) Incubation centers approved

) beneficiaries have been trained

Ghaziabad

100 applications have been sanctioned with amount of

Rs. 6.69 Crore for Credit Linked Subsidy

Seed capital amount of Rs. 1.15 Cr. sanctioned for 298

SHG members

No Incubation centers approved

Capacity Building: 54 beneficiaries have been trained

Meerut
55 applications have been sanctioned with amount
Rs. 2.81 Crore for Credit Linked Subsidy

Seed capital amount of Rs. 0.15 Cr. sanctioned for
SHG members

1 Incubation center approved

Capacity Building: 2 District Level trainers and |
beneficiaries trained

Centre Share Funds released year-wise and State-wise as on 30" June 2025 under PMFME scheme

.No.

States/UTs

2020-21

2021-
22

2022-
23

2023-
24

ANNEXURE-III
2024- 2025-
25 26

Total



10

11

12

13

Andamané&Nicobar Island

AndhraPradesh

ArunachalPradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chandigarh

Chhattisgarh

D&NHaveli&Dn D

Delhi

Goa

Guijarat

Haryana

HimachalPradesh

1.82

34.98

0.15

16.71

9.05

0.40

7.04

0.40

0.50

0.41

16.55

3.23

5.19

1.92

25.12

7.34

15.96

13.59

1.06

8.88

0.89

0.32

3.14

8.53

3.98

7.64

0.34

18.57

0.03

18.12

1.61

0.44

1.44

0.14

1.15

1.81

1.98

5.46

13.75

0.38

46.25

11.09

43.88

88.65

0.31

7.69

0.00

0.50

2.08

7.02

11.25

57.12

0.00

10.91

8.00

68.50

101.50

0.00

10.00

0.00

4.25

2.50

15.00

25.00

4.00

0.00

50.00

10.00

35.00

75.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

0.00

5.00

12.00

25.00

25.00

4.47

185.83

36.62

198.16

289.39

2.21

45.04

1.43

6.71

14.94

61.08

73.93

112.70



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Jammu&Kashmir

Jharkhand

Karnataka

Kerala

Ladakh

Lakshadweep

MadhyaPradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Mizoram

Nagaland

Odisha

8.19

2.69

32.47

10.13

0.45

0.40

20.62

27.58

3.14

2.69

7.73

6.64

30.37

1.50

1.74

21.48

3.46

0.93

0.61

9.93

26.60

9.09

3.04

2.94

5.90

29.93

2.16

0.00

31.07

3.99

2.32

0.00

9.98

76.87

0.00

0.39

0.00

0.41

2.97

2.68

9.79

27.76

29.52

0.36

0.00

4497

120.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

3.97

15.46

25.75

20.00

60.00

40.00

3.00

0.00

78.04

195.20

0.00

7.25

0.00

3.75

21.86

6.28

25.00

50.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

100.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

46.55

59.22

222.77

127.10

7.06

1.01

213.53

546.25

12.23

24.37

10.67

20.67

140.58



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Puducherry

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

TamilNadu

Telangana

Tripura

UttarPradesh

Uttarakhand

WestBengal

Total

1.16

5.76

1451

5.12

12.95

33.16

3.11

36.29

6.03

0.00

367.61

0.79

9.36

13.44

1.51

3.23

16.88

10.35

24.08

2.26

0.00

297.44

*kkk

0.68

16.31

4.79

1.75

24.02

2.31

0.15

21.06

2.45

0.00

268.52

2.46

30.65

16.98

0.91

72.00

15.40

1.13

79.55

8.24

6.28

765.30

3.00

87.80

8.50

7.50

100.00

60.00

3.75

150.00

15.00

2.50

1142.56

1.35

50.00

25.00

10.00

75.00

75.00

10.00

100.00

10.00

25.00

949.63

9.45

199.88

83.22

26.79

287.19

202.75

28.49

410.98

43.97

33.78

3791.04



